HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 11 by Representative Deshotel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 22, following "<u>less</u>" change "<u>that</u>" to "<u>than</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 17, line 8, at the beginning of the line change "<u>business'</u>" to "<u>business's</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 18, line 1, change "<u>Office of the State Fire Marshal</u>" to "<u>office of the state fire</u>
 <u>marshal</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 21, line 26, following "Subparagraph (d)" and before "or" insert "of this Paragraph"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 22, line 5, following "Subparagraph (d)" and before "or" insert "of this Paragraph"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 35, line 8, following "thousand" and before "five" delete ","